FICIAL COPY Recording Requested By: VEF.DUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO

When Recorded Return To: **BORIS TASHLITSKY** 123 RUTGERS CT GLENVIEW, IL 60026-5913



Doc#: 1120213016 Fee: \$44.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/21/2011 10:06 AM Pg: 1 of 4



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. # 11: 0136125 "TASHLITSKY" Lender ID:04638/1705827115 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by BORIS TASHLITSKY AND IZABELLA TASHLITSKYA HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to VICTORY FINANCIAL NETWORKS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/20/2007 Recorded: 12/13/2007 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0734755065, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-09-126-020-1055, 17-09-126-020-1142, 17-09-126-020-1144 Property Address: 600 N KINGSBURY ST #1010, CHICAGO, IL 609 IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AN RO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. 750 OFFICE

MARYAMN BLANK, Vice-President

1120213016 Page: 2 of 4

RELEASE OF MORTGAL PAGE OF FICIAL COPY

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Frederick

On this 6th day of July 2011, before me, the undersigned officer personally appeared MARYANN BLANK, who made acknowledgment on behalf of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., who acknowledges himself/herself to be the Vice-President of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., a corporation, and that he/she as such Vice-President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument in their capacity for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Vice-President.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

WANDA K. BEANE

Notary Expires: 10/19/2014

Wanda K. Beane
Notary Public
Frederick Co., MD

1120213016 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower Vesting:	
- strower vesting.	BORIS TASHLITSKY AND IZABELLA TASHLITSKYA
Loan Number:	HUSBAND AND WIFE
Loan Number:	1120136125

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows

PARCEL A

UNIT 1010 AND PARKING SPACE UNIT P-106 AND P-108 IN PARK PLACE CHICAGO CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

PARCEL 1

THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE KINGSBURY TRACT. IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERICIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE EAST DOCK LINE OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET. LYING SOUTH AND SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET AND A LINE 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET (AS NOW WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET (AS NOW LAID OUT) EXTENDED WEST; IMENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT IN SAID DOCK LINE OF SAID NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, WHICH IS 70.80 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY (MEASURED ALONG SAID DOCK LINE) FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID DOCK LINE WITH SAID LINE SO DRAWN 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER OF ONTARIO STREET EXTENDED WEST AND LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET AND A LINE 8.50 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE PROLONGATION WEST OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NOPTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 4 IN SAID ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF SAID KINGSBURY TRACT; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 142.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES 13.0 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO A POINT ON THE EAST DOCK LINE OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF CHICAGO RIVER, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE KINGSBURY TRACT IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN A LINE 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET (AS NOW LAID OUT) WHICH IS 163.0 FEET WEST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE WEST LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY TO A POINT IN THE DOCK LINE OF THE EAST BANK OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER WHICH IS 73.8 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM INTERSECTION OF DOCK LINE, SAID RIVER WITH THE SAID LINE DRAWN 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET; THENCE

1120213016 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DOCK LINE OF SAID EAST BANK OF SAID RIVER, 9.80 FEET, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED FROM HUGH MCBIRNEY AND ISABELLE M. MCBIRNEY, HIS WIFE, TO PERCIVAL W. CLEMENT, DATED NOVEMBER 22, 1899, RECORDED IN VOLUME 6925 PAGE 164 OF LAND RECORDS IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AUGUST 21, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020921139, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL B:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL A AFORESAID, AS TI ED IN IED AUGU.

Dropper of County Clark's Office CONTAINED IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AUGUST 21, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020921138.